
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

APPROVAL OF RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH NELSON 
ENGINEERING FOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES 
FOR COUNTY SURVEYOR SUPPORT FUNCTIONS 

 
WHEREAS, by adoption of Resolution 12-091, the County entered into a Personal 

Services Contract with Nelson Engineering to provide professional surveying services for County 
Surveyor functions; and 
 

WHEREAS, the contract was amended on January 8, 2013 by Resolution 13-008 to 
increase the maximum budget amount of $115,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2013 the Board adopted Resolution 13-249 renewing the contract 
for the 2013/2014 Fiscal Year with a not-to-exceed contract amount of $95,000; and  
 

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2014 the Board adopted Resolution 14-283 renewing the contract 
for the 2014/15 Fiscal Year with a not-to-exceed contract amount of $95,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2015 the Board adopted Resolution 15-283 renewing the contract 
for the 2015/16 Fiscal Year with a not-to-exceed contract amount of $115,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, on March 22, 2016 the Board adopted Resolution 16-120 approving a 
contract amendment increasing the maximum not to exceed contract amount to $145,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew the Contract for Fiscal Year 2016/17 with a not-to-
exceed contract amount of $90,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, funds are available in budget account 0101-11009-711-1000/521520. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors:  
 

1. Approves the Personal Services Contract between the County of Nevada and 
Nelson Engineering in the form attached hereto and authorizes the Chair of the 
Board of Supervisors to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of 
Nevada.  


